


















































































































































































































































Deputy 

Project 

Manager

Principal 

Engineer II

Senior 

Engineer II

Senior 

Engineer I

Project 

Engineer

Staff 

Engineer

Project 

Assistant
Brill

Hunt-

Thornton

Means 

(Project 

Manager)

$185/hr $258/hr $206/hr $185/hr $165/hr $149/hr $108/hr $180/hr $265/hr $278/hr

Task 1 – Project Management  

Task 1.1 - Project Management  60 6 6 6 6 6 32 122 $20,334 $500 $20,834 8 16 40 64 $16,800 $1,000 $17,800 186 $40,414

Sub-total 60 6 6 6 6 6 32 122 $20,334 $500 $20,834 8 16 40 64 $16,800 $1,000 $17,800 186 $40,414
Task 2 – Technical Advisory 

Task 2.1 - CBWB JPA Meetings 24 8 32 $5,632 $500 $6,132 12 12 24 48 $12,012 $4,500 $16,512 80 $24,295

Task 2.2 - Stakeholder Engagement and Workshops 60 50 8 118 $19,414 $500 $19,914 40 40 96 176 $44,488 $9,000 $53,488 294 $78,751

Sub-total 84 58 8 150 $25,046 $1,000 $26,046 52 52 120 224 $56,500 $13,500 $70,000 374 $103,046
Task 3 – Facilities and Engineering Evaluation

Task 3.1 - Existing Facility Inventory 8 12 40 24 24 108 $19,512 $500 $20,012 6 12 12 30 $7,596 $750 $8,346 138 $29,193

Task 3.2 - Conceptual Put/Take Scenarios and Facilities Evaluation 8 8 80 30 30 156 $27,764 $1,500 $29,264 6 12 12 30 $7,596 $750 $8,346 186 $38,445

Task 3.3 - Conceptual Cost Estimate 8 8 80 20 20 136 $24,624 $500 $25,124 6 8 8 22 $5,424 $750 $6,174 158 $31,915

Task 3.4 - Technical Memorandum 8 8 24 24 24 8 96 $16,384 $500 $16,884 6 8 8 22 $5,424 $750 $6,174 118 $23,675

Sub-total 32 36 224 98 98 8 496 $88,284 $3,000 $91,284 24 40 40 104 $26,040 $3,000 $29,040 600 $123,228
Task 4 – Financial Analysis

Task 4.1 - Costs/Cost Drivers Review and Fee Structure Evaluation 4 16 16 8 44 $9,484 $500 $9,984 6 4 4 14 $3,252 $1,500 $4,752 58 $15,211

Task 4.2 - Cost Allocation Analysis 4 24 36 16 80 $16,988 $500 $17,488 6 4 10 $2,192 $1,500 $3,692 90 $21,549

Task 4.3 - Financial Model Development 8 40 40 24 2 114 $24,216 $500 $24,716 4 4 8 $2,172 $1,500 $3,672 122 $28,755

Task 4.4 - Pricing Scenario Development 8 16 12 8 2 46 $9,616 $500 $10,116 4 4 8 $2,172 $1,500 $3,672 54 $14,155

Task 4.5 - Frame and Facilitate Discussion 12 24 12 12 8 68 $13,728 $6,000 $19,728 12 12 12 36 $8,676 $1,500 $10,176 104 $30,922

Sub-total 36 120 116 68 0 12 352 $74,032 $8,000 $82,032 24 24 28 76 $18,464 $7,500 $25,964 428 $110,592
Task 5 – Preparation of Storage Application

Task 5.1 - Coordination with CBWB JPA 8 8 16 $2,672 $200 $2,872 6 12 16 34 $8,708 $8,708 50 $12,451

Task 5.2 - Watermaster Engagement 8 8 16 $2,672 $200 $2,872 6 12 16 34 $8,708 $4,500 $13,208 50 $17,401

Task 5.3 - Storage and Recovery Agreement Application Support 8 32 40 $6,248 $200 $6,448 8 32 64 104 $27,712 $4,500 $32,212 144 $41,881

Sub-total 24 0 48 0 72 $11,592 $600 $12,192 20 56 96 172 $45,128 $9,000 $54,128 244 $71,733
Task 6 – Operations Plan Development

Task 6.1 - Operations Plan Development 12 12 24 28 16 92 $16,608 $500 $17,108 36 36 36 108 $26,028 $2,500 $28,528 200 $48,489

Sub-total 12 12 24 28 0 16 92 $16,608 $500 $17,108 36 36 36 108 $26,028 $2,500 $28,528 200 $48,489
Total 248 174 146 230 200 210 76 1,284 $235,896 $13,600 $249,496 164 224 360 748 $188,960 $36,500 $225,460 2,032 $497,502

Other Direct 

Costs

Total Subs 

Costs

Grand Total Costs 
(w/ 10% subs mark up)

Fee Schedule - Phase 2 Scope of Work: Chino Basin Water Bank Formation

Task Description

Arcadis Subconsultants

Total Labor 

Hours

Total Labor 

Costs

Other Direct 
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Total 

Arcadis 
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Total Labor 
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Grand Total 

Hours

Total



July August September October November December January February March April May June

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Task 1 – Project Management

Task 1.1 - Project Management  

Task 2 – Technical Advisory 

Task 2.1 - CBWB JPA Meetings 

Task 2.2 - Stakeholder Engagement and Workshops

Task 3 – Facilities and Engineering Evaluation

Task 3.1 - Existing Facility Inventory

Task 3.2 - Conceptual Put/Take Scenarios and Facilities Evaluation

Task 3.3 - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

Task 3.4 - Technical Memorandum 

Task 4 – Financial Analysis

Task 4.1 - Costs/Cost Drivers Review and Fee Structure Evaluation

Task 4.2 - Cost Allocation Analysis 

Task 4.3 - Financial Model Development 

Task 4.4 - Pricing Scenario Development 

Task 4.5 - Frame and Facilitate Discussion

Task 5 – Preparation of Storage Application

Task 5.1 - Coordination with CBWB JPA

Task 5.2 - Watermaster Engagement

Task 5.3 - Storage and Recovery Agreement Application Support

Task 6 – Operations Plan Development

Task 6.1 - Operations Plan Development

Legend

Meeting or Workshop

Draft Deliverable

Final Deliverable

Task Description

2018 2019

Schedule - Phase 2 Scope of Work: Chino Basin Water Bank Formation
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